2.2 The Project Engineering Expenses shall be shared pro rata
between the Parties, however, the elements of the design specific
to each Party's property, if any, shall be paid for by the respective
Party.

2.3 Each Party's share of Engineering Expenses, as provided
herein, shall not exceed Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($250,000.00). In the event the Selected Engineer's
proposal exceeds Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($500,000.00), the Parties will mutually agree to remove certain
items from the scope of services, or negotiate with the second
place engineer, according to the Project's request for proposals.